Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼

12-16-1999

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

NLY

101223543 To the Honorable Commissioner of raterus and frage the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: First American Flood Data Services, Flood Data Services, Inc. Suite 400 Internal Address:_ ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 11902 Burnat Road General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City:___Austin ___ State: TX Corporation-State ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Divise 3 No. ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership_____ Nature of conveyance: O"Limited Partnership___ Corporation-State Texas ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Other X Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Other _____ ☐ Yes & No is attached: May 19, 1995 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes A No 4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,861,172 Additional numbers attached? 🖫 Yes 🅇 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Piper Marbury Mark I. Feldman, Rudnick & Wolfe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Internal Address: LX Enclosed Any additional fees are Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 203 North LaSalle Street 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284 City: Chicago (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 2/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000100 18612 2 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:481 \ 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark I. Feldman Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and dor RAD

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORTION

OF

in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

MAY 25 1995

FLOOD DATA SERVICES, INC.

Corporations Section

Flood Data Services, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Corporation"). does hereby certify that pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the Corporation hereby adopts Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is FIRST AMERICAN FLOOD DATA SERVICES, INC."

The board of directors of the Corporation, in accordance with the Texas Business Corporation Act, has approved said amendment pursuant to an unanimous written consent of board of directors duly adopted on May 19, 1995.

The Corporation's sole shareholder, in accordance with the Texas Business Corporation Act, has approved said amendment pursuant to a written consent of the Corporation's sole shareholder duly adopted on May 19, 1995.

The number of shares of stock outstanding and entitled to vote on said amendment is Fifty Thousand (50,000).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by Randall E. Poliner, its president, this 19th day of May, 1995.

RECORDED: 12/02/1999

FLOOD DATA SERVICES. INC.

Randall E. Poliner

President & Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK^{*}
REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0476